5B, Laxmi Plaza, Laxmi Industrial Estate, New Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400 053 

Q02262360160 B Office avishwasandassociates.com @ www.vishwasandassociates.com 

We certify that: 

1. The Company raised a total amount (gross) from IPO proceeds of Rs. 16,71,84,000/- 

(Rupees Sixteen Crores Seventy-One Lakhs Eighty-Four Thousand only). 

2. The total amount utilised by the Company has been applied in accordance with the objects 

as stated in the prospectus, as detailed above and in accordance with the variation 

approved by the Audit Committee and Board of Directors. The Audit Committee of the